Run Date: 5/13/2025

TEAM
KENTUCKY.

Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Department for Medicaid Services

Monthly Managed Care Member Counts
05/2025

Run Time: 4:38:40 PM

Undup Undup Undup Undup Fee For Undup
MCO** Region Member MCO** Region Member Region Member Region Member Service  Region Member
Count Count Count Count ek Count
Aetna 1 11,778| |Humana 1 10,972| |Passport By Molina 1 4,496 |WellCare 1 24,835| |FFS 1 7,336
2 24,255 2 17,445 2 8,398 2 41,513 2 12,617
3 31,694 3 51,851 3 187,866 3 32,850 3 42,242
4 36,694 4 32,533 4 19,322 4 64,349 4 22,430
5 49,415 5 49,150 5 29,136 5 72,351 5 24,326
6 23,505 6 15,509 6 7,549 6 27,877 6 8,316
7 15,236 7 12,679 7 5,761 7 38,859 7 10,160
8 31,423 8 24,772 8 12,605 8 104,999 8 23,152
Aetna Sum: 224,000/ Humana Sum: 214,911| |Passport By Molina Sum 275,133 |WellCare Sum: 407,633| |FFS Sum: 150,579

Undup
Member
Count

Region

Aetna SKY Member Count
(as of Run Date)

23,967

United 8,597
14,031
37,820
22,733
33,852
13,010

8,782
16,109
154,934

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

United Sum:

Managed Care Monthly Member Counts (Curren

End of Report

**Note: MCO Member counts are based on capitation payments
made to the MCO for the reported month.

***Note: Fee For Service Member counts reflect eligibility counts for
the reporting period.

Page 1 of 1



	Managed Care Monthly Member Counts

