Run Date: 5/13/2025

## Cabinet for Health and Family Services Department for Medicaid Services

Monthly Managed Care Member Counts 05/2025



MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
Aetna	1	11,778
	2	24,255
	3	31,694
	4	36,694
	5	49,415
	6	23,505
	7	15,236
	8	31,423
Aetna	Sum:	224,000

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
Humana	1	10,972
	2	17,445
	3	51,851
	4	32,533
	5	49,150
	6	15,509
	7	12,679
	8	24,772
Humana	Sum:	214,911

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
Passport By Molina	1	4,496
	2	8,398
	3	187,866
	4	19,322
	5	29,136
	6	7,549
	7	5,761
	8	12,605
Passport By Molina	Sum:	275,133

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
WellCare	1	24,835
	2	41,513
	3	32,850
	4	64,349
	5	72,351
	6	27,877
	7	38,859
	8	104,999
WellCare	Sum:	407,633

Fee For Service ***	Region	Undup Member Count
FFS	1	7,336
	2	12,617
	3	42,242
	4	22,430
	5	24,326
	6	8,316
	7	10,160
	8	23,152
FFS	Sum:	150,579

Run Time: 4:38:40 PM

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
United	1	8,597
	2	14,031
	3	37,820
	4	22,733
	5	33,852
	6	13,010
	7	8,782
	8	16,109
United	Sum:	154,934

Aetna SKY Member Coun (as of Run Date)	t
	23,967

<sup>\*\*</sup>Note: MCO Member counts are based on capitation payments made to the MCO for the reported month.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Note: Fee For Service Member counts reflect eligibility counts for the reporting period.